The Tenure Process & Helpful Tips for Achieving Promotion & Tenure @ WSU

Professional and Academic Development (PAD) Seminar Series
October 10, 1 to 2:30

Spencer M. Partrich Auditorium at the Law School
Discussion Topics: 
         Strategies for success
         Do’s and don’ts
         Timing considerations (for tenure and for promotion to professor)
         Overcoming setbacks
         Candid comments about the experience 

For information on WSU’s Promotion & Tenure Procedures, please visit: http://provost.wayne.edu/tenure.php
For questions on WSU’s procedures, please contact:

Stephen Calkins, Associate Vice President for Academic Personnel

calkins@wayne.edu 

Panelists:
Margaret Winters, Chair, Classical & Modern Languages, Literatures and Cultures

mewinters@wayne.edu 
Deepak Bhalla, Professor, Pharmaceutical Sciences 
deepak.bhalla@wayne.edu 

Lawrence Crane, Professor, Internal Medicine 

LCrane@med.wayne.edu 

Farshad Fotouhi, Chair of Computer Science

fotouhi@wayne.edu 

Donald Haase, Associate Dean, CLAS, and former chair of German & Slavic Studies

dhaase@wayne.edu 

Peter Hoffmann, Associate Professor Physics 

hoffmann@wayne.edu 
Jason Mateika, Professor, Physiology 

JMateika@med.wayne.edu
Andrew Port, Associate Professor, History 
aiport@wayne.edu 
